[Extract from the Punjab Government Gazette (Extra.), dated the 6th November, 1995]

## DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND REHABILITATION

## Notification

The 5th November, 1995.

No. 2/44/94-RE.II(1)10050.—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1887 (Act 17 of 1887) and all other power enalling him in this behalf, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to direct that with effect from the 7th day of November, 1995:—

- (1) The Mukatsar Sub-Division/Tehsil of the existing district of Faridkot shall form part of a separate district to be known as the Muktsar District, with headquarters at Muktsar;
- (2) The Muktsar District so formed shall also include Sub-Divisions/Tehsils of Malout including Sub-Tehsil Lambi, Gidderbaha including Sub-Tehsil Doda of existig Faridkot district;
- (3) The Muktsar Sub-Division/Tehsil so forming a part of the separate district of Muktsar referred to in para (1) above and the other Sub-Divisions/Tehsils including Subtehsils of the existing district of Faridkot specified in para 2 above shall cease to form part of the existing district of Faridkot from which they have been excluded:
- (4) The Muktsar district so formed shall be included in the Ferozepur Division.

## C. D. CHEEMA,

Financial Commissioner, Revenue and Secretary to Government, Punjab, Department of Revenue & Rehabilitation.

12893 CS(P)-Govt. Press, U.T., Chd.